



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1682/2024

(Lalitabai Tulshiram Rawekar & ors. Vs. Geetatai Sunil Telgate)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V. Joshi, Advocate for applicants.

CORAM: G. A. SANAP, J.

DATED : 26/11/2024.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicant returnable within four weeks.
3. In the meantime, there shall be stay to the impugned order till next date.
4. In-charge of the concerned Police Station shall ensure service of notice to the non-applicant within four weeks.

(G. A. SANAP, J)