



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1682 OF 2024
(Lalitabai Tulshiram Rawekar and ors. Vs. Geetatai Sunil Telgote)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. V. Joshi, Advocate for the appellants.

CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED :- JANUARY 2, 2025

Heard.

2. Learned Counsel for the appellants has challenged the order of issuance of process.
3. Learned Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.
4. In the meantime, the interim relief in the nature of stay to the impugned order is extended till next date.
5. Place the matter after two weeks.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)