



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION(apl) NO. 1682 OF 2024

Lalitabai Tulshiram Rawekar andors. Vs.Geetatai Sunil Telgote

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.A.A.Naik, Senior Adv. a/b Mr. Y.N.Sambre, counsel for
the applicant.

Mr.N.S.Warulkar, counsel for non applicant.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 08/10/2025

Corrected as
per the order
dated
16.10.2025.

1. After hearing for some time, parties are exploring
the settlement.
2. Stand over to 14/11/2025.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

JUDGE