

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1682 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Smt. Lalitabai Tulshiram Rawekar And 5 Others...PETITIONER
V/S**

**Geetatai Sunil Telgote (before Marriage Geeta...RESPONDENT
Janardhan Ambade)**

**Sr. Counsel AKSHAYA NAIK A/b ATHARV MANOHAR,
YASHOWARDHAN N. SAMBRE, ROHAN ROHIT DEO for
Petitioner**

**N.S. WARULKAR, SWAROOP K. BHATTACHARYA,
PRATIK ANANDRAO LOHAMBARE for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 12th June, 2026

P.C. :

**At the request of counsel appearing for respondent s.o.
22/06/2026.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)